# OP \$40.00 87954321

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM757399

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOVER HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED CO., LTD		09/22/2022	limited company (Itd.): CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Huzhou Luli Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Room 1101-12, 11/F, Business Building, Comprehensive Logistics Park,	
City:	Changxing, Huzhou, Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	313000	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87954321	PET COLLECTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lover@cunmail.com

Correspondent Name: Xiu Chen

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 100124-5
Address Line 4: BEIJING, CHINA 100124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiu Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Xiu Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PET COLLECTION-trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0766

900722077

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned LOVER HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED CO., LTD residing in ECONOMIC, DEVELOPMENT ZONE, ZHEJIANG NO 1208 TAIHU AVENUE, CHANGXING HUZHOU CHINA 215000, ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark "PET COLLECTION" filing on Jun. 08, 2018 under the No. 87954321, hereafter referred to as the "Trademark";

AND WHEREAS Huzhou Luli Technology Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), the full post office address of his residence is Room 1101-12, 11/F, Business Building, Comprehensive Logistics Park, Changxing, Huzhou, Zhejiang CHINA 313000, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for The United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, the said Assignor by these presents does assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for The United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith and the Assignee agrees to accept the assignment of the Trademark.

THE ASSIGNOR

THE ASSIGNEE

By: Xiu Chen Title: President

Signature:

Date: Sep 22, 2022

By: Jian Zhang Title: President

Signature:

Date: Sep 22, 202

TRADEMARK REEL: 007854 FRAME: 0767

**RECORDED: 09/26/2022**